PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1363

Page 1, line 10, after "<u>a.</u>" insert "<u>Determination</u>" means a decision that settles and ends a controversy or the resolution of a question through appeal.

b."

Page 1, line 12, remove "generic"

Page 1, line 13, replace "<u>b.</u>" with "<u>c.</u> "<u>Multiple source drug" means a therapeutically equivalent drug that is available from at least two manufacturers.</u>

<u>d.</u>"

Page 1, line 16, replace "calendar year" with "contract and contract renewal"

Page 1, line 17, remove "market-based"

Page 1, line 18, replace ", update that pricing information" with ".

b. Update any maximum allowable cost price list"

Page 1, line 19, replace "calendar" with "business"

Page 1, line 19, replace "establish a reasonable process for the" with "provide"

Page 1, line 20, replace "updates" with "changes"

Page 1, line 21, replace "b." with "c."

Page 1, line 21, remove "market-based"

Page 1, line 23, replace "network or pharmacy provider to which each" with "maximum allowable cost price"

Page 1, line 23, after "list" insert "that"

Page 1, line 23, after "applies" insert "to the contracted pharmacy"

Page 2, line 3, replace "c." with "d."

Page 2, line 3, remove "market-based"

Page 2, line 4, replace "available for purchase without limitations by pharmacy providers" with "utilized by the pharmacy benefits manager"

Page 2, line 5, replace "d." with "e."

Page 2, line 7, replace "respond" with "provide a determination"

Page 2, line 8, remove "through the procedure"

Page 2, line 8, replace "calendar" with "business"

Page 2, line 9, after "rate" insert "for an appealed drug"

Page 2, line 10, remove "retroactive"

- Page 2, line 11, replace "pharmacy provider's invoice" with "determination"
- Page 2, line 11, after "all" insert "similarly situated"
- Page 2, line 12, after "in" insert "this state within"
- Page 2, after line 12, insert:
 - "f. Ensure dispensing fees are not included in the calculation of maximum allowable cost price reimbursement to pharmacy providers."
- Page 2, line 15, replace "three" with "two"
- Page 2, line 16, remove "generic"
- Page 2, line 16, replace "with a significant cost difference" with "or a generic drug is available only from one manufacturer"
- Page 2, line 18, after "<u>"A"</u>" insert "<u>or "B"</u>"
- Page 2, line 19, after "Book"" insert "or the drug is "Z" rated"
- Page 2, line 20, after "is" insert "generally"
- Page 2, line 20, remove "without limitations"
- Page 2, line 20, remove "all"
- Page 2, line 21, remove "or temporarily"
- Page 2, line 22, remove "unavailable"
- Page 2, line 23, remove "A pharmacy benefits manager shall disclose to a plan sponsor whether the pharmacy"
- Page 2, remove lines 24 through 28
- Page 2, line 29, remove "5."
- Page 2, line 30, replace "6." with "5."
- Renumber accordingly

Page No. 2